Authority: Scarborough Community Council Item 2.4,

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on February 5, 6, 7 and 8, 2007

Enacted by Council: March 6, 2007

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 183-2007

To amend By-law No. 73-2007, being a by-law to amend Municipal Code Chapter 19, Business Improvement Areas, to include the new Sheppard East Village Business Improvement Area and to establish a Board of Management for the Sheppard East Village Business Improvement Area, to correct an error in the description.

WHEREAS the first recital of By-law No. 73-2007, being a by-law to amend Municipal Code Chapter 19, Business Improvement Areas to include the new Sheppard East Village Business Improvement Area and to establish a Board of Management for the Sheppard East Village Business Improvement Area Council, contains an error in the description of the designated area; and

WHEREAS By-law No. 73-2007 must be amended to correct the error in the description of the designated area;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. The first recital of By-law No. 73-2007 is deleted and the following substituted:

"WHEREAS Council, by the adoption of By-law No. 815-2006, designated an area along Sheppard Avenue East between Midland Avenue and Markham Road as a business improvement area under section 204 of the *Municipal Act*, 2001; and"

ENACTED AND PASSED this 6th day of March, A.D. 2007.

GLORIA LINDSAY LUBY,
Deputy Speaker

ULLI S. WATKISS
City Clerk

1 7 1

(Corporate Seal)